


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Bismillahhirrahmanirahhim.

All praise to Allah the Almighty for giving me the strength, healthy, spiritual
and opportunity to complete this thesis. Without His grace and mercy, this project
may not be completed in time given. First and foremost | would like to take this
opportunity to extend my sincere thanks and appreciate to my advisor, Madam
Salwani Binti Affandi for her understanding, assistance, guidelines, support and
criticism in preparing and finally complete this research paper. Other than that,
thanks also to my second advisor, Professor Dr. Wan Mansor bin Wan Mahmood, for
his effort and contribution towards the preparation for this research paper. | would
like to take this opportunity to thank to my beloved family and all of my friends for
their support suggestion, encouragement and countless support in contributing
efforts and idea in succeed this project paper either directly or indirectly to complete
this project paper successfully. Your kindness means a lot to me.

Thank you.



TABLE OF CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURE

ABSTRACT

PAGE
ii

iii

iv

vi

vii

ix

TITLE

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION

1.0 INTRODUCTION

BACKGROUND OF INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT SECTOR
PROBLEM STATEMENT

RESEARCH OBJECTIVES

SCOPE OF STUDY

SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY

LIMITATIONS OF STUDY

OPERATIONAL DEFINITION

VL U, \GL W N W . N
NOGBRLND A

WO W=

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 DEPENDENT VARIABLE

2.1.1 DIVIDEND PER SHARE
2.2 INDEPENDENT VARIABLES

2.2.1 LIQUIDITY

2.2.2 PROFITABILITY

2.2.3 LEVERAGE

2.2.4 SIZE OF FIRM

12

14
16
18
20

CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 METHOD OF DATA COLLECTION
3.2 DATA ANALYSIS
3.3 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
3.4 CORRELATION BETWEEN INDEPENDENT VARIABLES
3.5 REGRESSION ANALYSIS
3.6 POOLED ORDINARY LEAST SQUARE (POLS)
3.6.1 TEST FOR MULTICOLLINEARITY
3.6.2 TEST FOR HETEROSCEDASTICITY
3.7 PANEL DATA ANALYSIS
3.7.1 PANEL-RANDOM EFFECT MODEL (REM)
3.7.2 BREUSCH AND PAGAN TEST
3.7.3 FIXED EFFECT MODEL (FEM)
3.7.4 HAUSMAN FIXED TEST
3.8 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
3.9 HYPOTHESIS
3.9.1 NULL HYPOTHESIS (HO)
3.9.2 ALTERNATE HYPOTHESIS (H1)

21
21
21
21
22
22
22
23
23
24
24
24
25
25

27
27




CHAPTER 4 : FINDING AND DATA ANALYSIS
4.0 SUMMARY STATISTIC

4.1 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTIC 29

4.2 CORRELATION BETWEEN INDEPENDENT VARIABLES 30

4.3 POOLED ORDINARY LEAST SQUARE (POLS) ANALYSIS 31

4.3.1 VARIANCE INFLATION FACTOR (VIF) 34

4.4 PANEL DATA ANALYSIS 34

4.4.1 BREUSCH AND PAGAN COOK-WEISBERG 35

4.5 RANDOM EFFECTS (GLS) REGRESSION 36

4.6 BREUSCH AND PAGAN LAGRARIAN MULTIPLIER TEST 38

4.7 HAUSMAN FIXED TEST 38

4.6 FIXED EFFECT MODEL (FEM) 39

4.7 DISCUSSION OF RESULT (FIXED EFFECT MODEL) 41
CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1 CONCLUSION 43

5.2 RECOMMENDATIONS 44

REFERENCES 45




ABSTRACT

Dividend policy involves extremely important financial decisions which serve as basis
of numerous theories. However, these theories have been developed in different
fields, and according to some evidence this policy remains as kind of dilemma and
no general consensus to what factors influence the policy actually in financial cycles
of corporation. The aim of this paper is to examine the factors determining dividend
represented by Dividend per share for listed companies in Industrial Product Sector
in Malaysia. In this study, we run a regression model and used a panel data covering
the period of 2004 and 2013 for 107 companies listed in Bursa Malaysia. In this
paper, the impact of liquidity, profitability, leverage and size of firm on divided per
share of Industrial Product Sector is investigated. From the result of the study, we
found liquidity and profitability are positively significant to dividend per share.
However, leverage and size of firm are negatively significant to dividend per share.

Keyword: dividend policy, liquidity, profitabilily, leverage, size of firm, industrial
product sector



