

THE DETERMINANTS OF DIVIDEND POLICY: EVIDENCE FROM INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT SECTOR IN MALAYSIA

MOHAMAD ASWAN BIN SA'ABAR 2012880152

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

JUNE 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Bismillahhirrahmanirahhim.

All praise to Allah the Almighty for giving me the strength, healthy, spiritual and opportunity to complete this thesis. Without His grace and mercy, this project may not be completed in time given. First and foremost I would like to take this opportunity to extend my sincere thanks and appreciate to my advisor, Madam Salwani Binti Affandi for her understanding, assistance, guidelines, support and criticism in preparing and finally complete this research paper. Other than that, thanks also to my second advisor, Professor Dr. Wan Mansor bin Wan Mahmood, for his effort and contribution towards the preparation for this research paper. I would like to take this opportunity to thank to my beloved family and all of my friends for their support suggestion, encouragement and countless support in contributing efforts and idea in succeed this project paper either directly or indirectly to complete this project paper successfully. Your kindness means a lot to me.

Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENT

	PAGE
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS	v
LIST OF TABLE	vi
LIST OF FIGURE	vii
ABSTRACT	ix

TITLE	
CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION	
1.0 INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 BACKGROUND OF INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT SECTOR	3
1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT	5
1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES	6
1.4 SCOPE OF STUDY	6
1.5 SIGNIFICANCE OF STUDY	8
1.6 LIMITATIONS OF STUDY	9
1.7 OPERATIONAL DEFINITION	10
CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 DEPENDENT VARIABLE	
2.1.1 DIVIDEND PER SHARE	12
2.2 INDEPENDENT VARIABLES	
2.2.1 LIQUIDITY	14
2.2.2 PROFITABILITY	16
2.2.3 LEVERAGE	18
2.2.4 SIZE OF FIRM	20
CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 METHOD OF DATA COLLECTION	21
3.2 DATA ANALYSIS	21
3.3 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS	21
3.4 CORRELATION BETWEEN INDEPENDENT VARIABLES	21
3.5 REGRESSION ANALYSIS	22
3.6 POOLED ORDINARY LEAST SQUARE (POLS)	22
3.6.1 TEST FOR MULTICOLLINEARITY	22
3.6.2 TEST FOR HETEROSCEDASTICITY	23
3.7 PANEL DATA ANALYSIS	23
3.7.1 PANEL-RANDOM EFFECT MODEL (REM)	24
3.7.2 BREUSCH AND PAGAN TEST	24
3.7.3 FIXED EFFECT MODEL (FEM)	24
3.7.4 HAUSMAN FIXED TEST	25
3.8 THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	25
3.9 HYPOTHESIS	
3.9.1 NULL HYPOTHESIS (H0)	27
3.9.2 ALTERNATE HYPOTHESIS (H1)	27

CHAPTER 4 : FINDING AND DATA ANALYSIS	
4.1 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTIC	29
4.2 CORRELATION BETWEEN INDEPENDENT VARIABLES	30
4.3 POOLED ORDINARY LEAST SQUARE (POLS) ANALYSIS	31
4.3.1 VARIANCE INFLATION FACTOR (VIF)	34
4.4 PANEL DATA ANALYSIS	34
4.4.1 BREUSCH AND PAGAN COOK-WEISBERG	35
4.5 RANDOM EFFECTS (GLS) REGRESSION	36
4.6 BREUSCH AND PAGAN LAGRARIAN MULTIPLIER TEST	38
4.7 HAUSMAN FIXED TEST	38
4.6 FIXED EFFECT MODEL (FEM)	39
4.7 DISCUSSION OF RESULT (FIXED EFFECT MODEL)	41
CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
5.1 CONCLUSION	43
5.2 RECOMMENDATIONS	44
REFERENCES	45

ABSTRACT

Dividend policy involves extremely important financial decisions which serve as basis of numerous theories. However, these theories have been developed in different fields, and according to some evidence this policy remains as kind of dilemma and no general consensus to what factors influence the policy actually in financial cycles of corporation. The aim of this paper is to examine the factors determining dividend represented by Dividend per share for listed companies in Industrial Product Sector in Malaysia. In this study, we run a regression model and used a panel data covering the period of 2004 and 2013 for 107 companies listed in Bursa Malaysia. In this paper, the impact of liquidity, profitability, leverage and size of firm on divided per share of Industrial Product Sector is investigated. From the result of the study, we found liquidity and profitability are positively significant to dividend per share. However, leverage and size of firm are negatively significant to dividend per share.

Keyword: dividend policy, liquidity, profitability, leverage, size of firm, industrial product sector